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WENDY MCINDOO

Direct (503) 595-3922

Wendy@mcd-law.com

May 2, 2013

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon

PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: LC 57 — In the Matter of PACtFICORP, dba Pacific
 Power, 2013 Integrated

Resource Plan

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in docket LC 57 are an original 
and two copies of Idaho Power Company's

Signature Page to Appendix B of Protective Order
 No. 13-095. A copy of this filing has been

served on all parties to this proceeding as indicate
d on the attached certificate of service.

Very truly yours,

Wendy Mcl o0

Office Manager

Enclosures

cc: Service List

Phone: 503.595.3922 Fax:503.595.39Z8 www.mcd-law.com

419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 Portland, Oregon 97205-2605



SIGNATORY PAGE
DOCKET NO. LC 57

Y. Consent to be Bound:

ORDER NO. ~ '

This general protective order governs the use of Confidential Information in these

proceedings.

,~~,g ~LO PB ~~ ear-- (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the

general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not

adequately represented by otl~r parties~i6 the proceedings.

Signature:

Printed Name:

Date: N~a~ a ~ a ~

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraphs 3{a) through 3(d):

(Party) identifies the following persons)

automatically qualified under paragraphs 3 (a) through {d).

PRINTED NAME DATE

.S ~ ~~ ~ 13

~~v~ s'~-rte

~ ~ -~~/

APPENDIX B
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1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2 I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing documents on

3 in Docket LC 57on the following named persons on the date indicated below by e-mail

4 addressed to said persons at his or her last-known address indicated below.

5

6 Jason W. Jones
Public Utility Commission —Staff

~ Jason.w.jones@state.or.us

8
Robert Jenks

9 Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
bob@oregoncub.org

10
OPUC Dockets

11 Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
dockets@oregoncub.org

12
Kacia Brockman

13 Oregon Department Of Energy
kacia.brockman@state.or.us

14
Fred Heutte

15 NW Energy Coalition
fred@nwenergy.org

16
V. Denise Saunders

~ 7 Portland General Electric
denise.saunders@pgn.com

18
Patrick Hager

~ g Portland General Electric
Rates &Regulatory Affiars

20 pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

2~ Brian Kuehne
Portland General Electric

22 Integrated Resource Planning
brian.kuehne@pgn.com

23
DATED: May 2, 2013

24

25

26

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Renee M. France
Oregon Department of Justice
Natural Resources Section
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us

G. Catriona McCracken
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
catriona@oregoncub.org

Megan Walseth Decker
Renewable Northwest Project
megan@rnp.org

Vijay A Satyal
Oregon Department Of Energy
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us

Wendy Gerlitz
NW Energy Coalition
Wendy@nwenergy.org

Mary Wiencke
Pacific Power
Mary.wiencke@pacificorp. com

Oregon Dockets
PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power
oregondockets@pacificorp. com

Wendy Mcl o
Office Man ger

McDowell Rackner &Gibson PC
419 SW 11t" Avenue, Suite 400

Portland, OR 97205


